LQC	100000	2265
	CC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 26 East Park Avenue allahassee, FL 32301 50) 681-6528	HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #) 732283
N	e(s) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER(S 20. RCC Acquis	$\begin{array}{c} 8000028467787 \\ -04/22/99 - 01004 - 023 \\ ****285.00 & ****285.00 \\ \end{array}$ S) (if known):
RECENCED AN WAR	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS
New Fillings Profit Name NonProfit Availability Domestication Document@ther Examiner Updater Annual Report Verifyer Fictitious Name Name Reservation Acknowledgement	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
W. P. Verifyer DCC	X Other LLC	12265
Ordered By:	L990000	

Ŷ

m

PM 4:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Florida RCC Acquisition, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

16711 Collins Avenue Suite 2407 North Miami Beach, FL. 33160

ARTICLE III - Duration: The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

Randall N. Smith	167111	Collins	Ave.,	North	Miami	Beach,	FL.	33100
	17975	Collins	Avel.	North	Miami	Beach,	FL.	33160
DE TITO DALANCES	16711	Collins	A	North	Miemi	Beach	FL	33160
Denison E. Smith	10/11	ÇOTTTUS	Ave.,	10101				·

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Additional members may be admitted to the limited liability company upon the unanimous affirmative vote or the unanimous consent of all of the members. The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The remaining members of the limited liability company may continue the business of the limited liability company upon the occurrence of any event which terminates the continued membership of a member if a majority of such remaining members elect to so continue the business of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Con	trik	Sufforms	. 66		· .	
The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of		NHAS SEE	APR 21		• .	•
Florida RCC Acquisition, LLC 1) the above named limited liability company has at least one member;		CERTIFICATE LORIDA	÷	Ō	۶. ۲.	,
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is		Ъ	\$ <u>01</u>	,000	<u> </u>	

- if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$ <u>N/A</u> (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and
- 4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is

<u>s 1,000</u>

peranon a

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Randall N. Smith

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

Document Prepared By:

John W. Wolfe, Esq. Cameron & Mittleman LLP) 56 Exchange Terrace Providence, R.I. 02903

P.4/5

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

poudal & (Signature)

Randall N. Smith

April , 1999 (Daz)

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

28

Document Prepared By:

P.5/5

John W. Wolfe, Esq: Cameron & Mittleman LLP 56 Exchange Terrace Providence, R.I. 02903